
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-62411 

O.DDRESS OF PREMISES 
900 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD 
PLANTATION, FL 33324-3920 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Duke Realty Limited Partnership 

whose address is: 600 E. 96TH Street, Suite 100, Indianapolis, IN 46240 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended effective September 20, 2013, as follows: 

I. 	 Upon full execution of Lease Amendment #3, the Government hereby issues Notice to Proceed for additional Tenant 
Improvements (Tl) of Change Order #1. The Lessor shall provide all the materials, labor, and services required to 
provide for the completion of the Tenant Improvements depicted and according to the Exhibit "A". The total cost for the 
change order is not to exceed $96,203.51. 

II. 	 Th has chosen to buy down a portion of the custom Tl, in the 
amount of 69,569.76. The Government and the Lessor have agreed that the total cost of the Tenant Improvements 
not amortized in the rent is $242,427.97 ($172,732.58 + $69,569.76) and shall be paid by a lump-sum payment upon 
completion, inspection and acceptance of the space by the Contracting Officer. 

DESCRIPTION COST 
Change Order Total ($26,633.75+$69,569.76) $96,203.51 

Tenant Improvements Total $590,388.26 

Tenant Improvements Amortized in Rent $347,960.29 

Lump Sum Payment to Lessor $242,427.97 

This Lease Amendment contains ~ page. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LESSOR: 
DUKE REALTY \1 I "~;: ~ ;: • " I I• I 11 • • • 11 • I • 

Duke Really Co 

Signature 
Name: 
Title: Senior Vice President 

Entity Name: ----1\l);~·l?..b,?'=""\"~-------
Date: !jjP/;.u1 > 

WITNESSED F 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 



Lease Amendment No. 3 - GS-048-62411 PAGE 2 of 2 

DESCRIPTION 

Data Cabling Upgrade (Additional drops per office) 
Duke Fee and Insurance 

Change Order #1 Total 	 $26,633.75 

Ill. 	 To submit for payment of the lump-sum-payment, the Lessor agrees that the invoice shall include the invoice date. the 
name and address of the Lessor, the lease number, the building address, this LA# and GSA PDN #. 

The original invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA Finance Office. Payment will be made electronically through 
the finance website www.finance.gsa.gov. The Lessor is responsible for visiting this website and applying for a login 
and password. 

After acceptance by the Government, the Lessor shall follow the instructions posted on the website to submit their 
invoice electronically. Assistance in navigating the website or submitting the invoice can be found by phone at (817) 
978-2408 or by email at FW-Paymentsearch.finance@gsa.gov. If unable to process the invoice electronically, Lessor 
may mail the invoices to the following addresses: 

Lessor shall submit original invoice directly to: Lessor must copy Contracting Officer at: 
General Services Administration General Services Administration 
FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCD) 7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Suite 119 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 Sunrise, FL 33351 

IV. 	 The occupying tenant agency does not have the contractual authority to enter into any agreements with the Lessor or 
the Lessor's representatives for improvements, changes or modifications of this lease agreement unless, approved by a 
GSA, Contracting Officer. To enter into such agreements with the occupying tenant agency may result in 
unrecoverable costs for the Lessor. 

INITIALS: & 
LESSOR 

Lease Amendme 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LFL62411-SLA-3-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



